

## Constellation Audio to Premiere Wilson Audio Alexia Series 2 at RMAF

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - OCTOBER 2, 2017 - Melbourne, Australia

Constellation Audio is pleased to announce that we will be one of the partners premiering the new Wilson Audio Alexia Series 2 at Rocky Mountain Audio Fest in Denver, Colorado from October 6 – 8, 2017. Using our Performance Series components including the powerful Centaur II Mono amplifiers and our first Roon Ready media player, the Cygnus, this combination will offer music lovers an awesome listening experience.

On the front end, the sources will be twofold. Analog will be provided by the Continuum Audio Labs Obsidian turntable with the Viper tonearm. From there, the signal will go into the Constellation Audio Perseus phono stage and then to the Virgo III preamplifier. The digital source will be the newly redesigned Constellation Audio Cygnus which is now Roon Ready. As with the analog side, the signal will go to the Virgo III preamp. The Virgo III preamp will then feed the Constellation Audio Centaur II Mono amplifiers.

We are pleased to premiere the new Wilson Audio Alexia Series 2 as the loudspeakers in this system. The Alexia Series 2 represent a major advancement from the original landmark Alexia which is at once both evolutionary and significant. Among its many improvements are the implementation of a new tweeter, increasing the volume of the internal enclosure, and doubling the number of possible tweeter module adjustments for more precise time-domain correction. Together they combine to present the listener with a powerful and emotional listening experience.

All cabling in this system and power isolation is provided by Transparent Audio. The beautiful modern rack is by Artesania Audio.

The system will be on display in the Conifer I Room at Rocky Mountain Audio Fest from October 6 – 8, 2017.

## ABOUT CONSTELLATION AUDIO

Constellation Audio was formed for the purpose of bringing to discriminating listeners the highest performing audio products in their respective categories. To do this required assembling a team of the finest multi-disciplined designers and engineers in the business. Quality is assured by manufacturing all Constellation Audio products in California.

## **CONTACT**

For additional information on the system and all Constellation Audio products, please contact Irv Gross of Constellation Audio at <a href="mailto:irv@constellationaudio.com">irv@constellationaudio.com</a> or (860)-550-0601.

###